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            21st November 2019 

Dear Parent/Carers, 

As Christmas is rapidly approaching I thought I would draw your attention to some of the events in school 
which have been listed on our school newsletters, with a couple of new additions; 

Friday 22nd November -   Own clothes day, please donate School Fair Prizes 

Friday 29th November - Atlas of Adventure class quizzes, from 1pm (please refer to your emails for 
the letter with all class times) 

Christingle at school, 2.30pm 

Sunday 1st December -  Christingle service at St Boniface, 4pm 

Wednesday 4th December -  Whole school theatre trip to the New Vic Theatre 

Friday 6th December -   Y1 family lunch invitation, 12-12.30pm 

   School Christmas Fair, 3.30pm-5.30pm 

Wednesday 11th December - Y2 Hope Journey school trip, morning only.  

  KS1 Nativity, 2pm in school (siblings welcome) 

Thursday 12th December -    KS1 Nativity, 10am in school (parent/carers only) 

Wednesday 18th December - Xmas jumper day, please bring a £1 donation in aid of ‘Save the Children’ 

  School Christmas Lunch 

  KS2 Carol Concert at St.Boniface Church, 6pm 

Thursday 19th December -  Messy Christmas Day, in school - a fun day of xmas craft 

Friday 20th December -  Christmas parties, held in the afternoon at school 

 

Thank you for your continued support. 

N M Badger  
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